under the common control, where this is a shorter period, regardless of the date of the
common control combination.

The comparative amounts in the consolidated financial statements are presented as if the
entities had been combined at the previous balance sheet date unless they first came under
common control at a later date.

Transaction costs, including professional fees, registration fees, costs of furnishing
information to shareholders, costs or losses incurred in combining operations of the
previously separate businesses, incurred in relation to the common control combination that
is to be accounted for by using merger accounting are recognised as expenses in the year in
which they are incurred.

Reconciliation of the results of operations for the six months ended 30 June 2014 and the
financial position as at 31 December 2014 previously reported by the Group and the restated
amounts presented in the consolidated financial statements are set out below:

For the six months ended 30 June 2014

For the
six months

ended
30 June

2015
The Group NCLS Burg Elimination The Group The Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as previously
reported) (restated)

Results of operations

Revenue 4,813,121 270,467 37,861 (101,096) 5,020,353 4,163,049
Profit from operations 534,459 10,671 2,198 – 547,328 371,726
Profit for the period 514,467 2,070 1,636 – 518,173 294,001
Profit for the period attributable to

equity shareholders of the Company 508,049 2,070 1,636 – 511,755 288,499

Basic earnings per share (RMB) 0.268 – – – 0.265 0.149
Diluted earnings per share (RMB) 0.263 – – – 0.259 0.147

As at 31 December 2014

As at
30 June

2015
The Group Burg Elimination The Group The Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as previously
 reported) (restated)

Financial position

Current assets 7,601,410 23,180 – 7,624,590 7,491,927
Total assets 10,601,282 26,443 – 10,627,725 10,565,015
Current liabilities 4,042,152 13,676 – 4,055,828 3,940,215
Total liabilities 4,485,139 13,956 – 4,499,095 4,462,357
Equity attributable to equity

shareholders of the Company 6,070,339 12,487 – 6,082,826 6,102,658

– 10 –

(b) Changes in accounting policies and disclosures

The accounting policies applied are consistent with those of the annual financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2014 as described in those annual financial statements.

There are no amended standards or interpretations that are effective for the first time for this
interim period that could be expected to have a material impact on this Group.

The following new standards and amendments to standards have been issued but are not
effective for the financial period beginning 1 January 2015 and have not been early adopted: